2022 ANNUAL REPORT OF ACQUISITIONS OF REAL PROPERTY OVER $15,000 IN VALUE

Seller’'s Name

Keith Avery

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
Bilow Realty Holdings, LLC
Bonnie-Jean LaPradd

Debra LaBier

The Linda S. Brodeur Living Trust

POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

Price Paid by the Authority

$127,500.00
$26,300.00
$722,270.00
$302,500.00
$37,300.00

$1,350,000.00

Acres

5.196

37.35

34.77

1.542

3.733

52.13

Exhibit D-1
March 16, 2023

Transfer Date

10/14/2022
9/14/2022
10/4/2022
8/19/2022
10/7/2022

12/1/2022



