POWER AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 2022 ANNUAL REPORT OF ACQUISITIONS OF REAL PROPERTY OVER \$15,000 IN VALUE

Seller's Name	Price Paid by the Authority	<u>Acres</u>	<u>Transfer Date</u>
Keith Avery	\$127,500.00	5.196	10/14/2022
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation	\$26,300.00	37.35	9/14/2022
Bilow Realty Holdings, LLC	\$722,270.00	34.77	10/4/2022
Bonnie-Jean LaPradd	\$302,500.00	1.542	8/19/2022
Debra LaBier	\$37,300.00	3.733	10/7/2022
The Linda S. Brodeur Living Trust	\$1,350,000.00	52.13	12/1/2022